Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		107/06/2009	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VMC Acquisition Corp.		
Street Address:	113 Main Street		
City:	Bloomingdale		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07473		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72061634	KORFUND	
Serial Number:	72061637	KORFUND	
Serial Number:	72449499	VIBRODAMPER	
Serial Number:	73076044	KORFUND	
Serial Number:	76502269	KORFUND	
Serial Number:	76510373	VMC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell

Address Line 1: 1828 L Street, NW – 11th Floor
Address Line 2: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0461

72061634

CH \$165,00

900138484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5252-358/0769/PNCVMCTMREL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell	
Signature:	/richard s donnell/	
Date:	07/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TMPNC IP Releases#page1.tif source=TMPNC IP Releases#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0462

NOTICE

OF

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that PNC Bank, National Association, an entity organized under the laws of Pennsylvania having an office at 2 Tower Center Blvd., East Brunswick, NJ 08816 in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration hereby releases all security interests in those trademarks identified on Appendix A and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to cancel the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (or any such similar document) recorded on November 17, 2005 in Reel 3196 Page 0023.

Name: Title:

Very truly yours,

PNC Bank, National Association

STATE OF NEW York)
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF New York)
On the off day of July, 2009, before me personally came Miserio Casa sus to me known, who, before me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the wife President of PNC Bank, National Association, the entity
that he/she is the wice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the entity
described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she has been authorized to
execute said instrument on behalf of said entity; and that he/she signed said instrument on behalf
of said entity pursuant to said authority.

ALEXIS BELTRAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BE6180325
Qualified in QUEENS County
COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/07/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0463

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARKS

Serial No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
72061634	10/30/58	0706598	11/01/60	Korfund and Design
72061637	10/30/58	0706599	11/01/60	Korfund
72449499	2/22/73	0989456	7/30/74	Vibrodamper
73076044	2/02/76	1053205	11/23/76	Korfund
76502269	3/26/03	2943345	4/26/05	Korfund
76510373	4/11/03	3478499	8/5/08	VMC (Stylized)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 07/13/2009